
 

 
 

HITES/PCD/MP/Rad-Onco/22-23 dated 20-01-2023                      Page 3 of 117 

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (e-NIT) 
 
Tender Enquiry No.: HITES/PCD/MP/Rad-Onco/22-23 dated 20-01-2023 

1) Procurement & Consultancy Services Division of HLL Infra Tech Services Limited (HITES), a fully 
owned subsidiary of HLL Lifecare Ltd. (HLL), for and on behalf of Director Medical Education, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh to be supplied to various government medical colleges in MP. 
 

Sch. 
No. Tender ID Equipment Qty. 

Tender Processing 
Fee (₹) EMD (₹) 

1 2023_HLL_140537_1 
High Energy Linear 

Accelerator 2 2,950 70,91,283 

 
Note:  
 
1. Processing Fee is inclusive of GST @18% (Our GSTIN: 09AADCH4882R1ZP) 
2. This tender is not reserved for Make in India bidders as the item has been 

exempted vide Ministry of Finance OM vide Ref. F.4/1/2022-PPD (pt.) dtd 21 June 
2022.  

 
2) Tender timeline: 

Sl.  Description Schedule 

1. Last date for receipt of Pre-bid queries  25-01-2023, 05:00 PM 

2. Pre-bid meeting date, time  27-01-2023, 11:00 AM 
For the pre-bid meeting scheduled to be held on 27th Jan 2023, 1100 Hrs (IST), find below mentioned 
meeting link for joining of pre-bid meeting. 
 
Meeting Link: 
meet.google.com/dpr-xczb-stj 

Note: Kindly request all participants connecting through Goggle meet, please ensure your mic is set to 
OFF position at all times and turn ON when required. This will ensure unwanted Audio or background 
Noise can be avoided. 

 3. Pre -bid Meeting Venue 

HLL Infra Tech Services Limited,  
Procurement & Consultancy Services 
Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida-
201307 

4. Closing date & time for submission of online 
bids  

13-02-2023, 01:00 PM 

5. 
Closing date & time for submission of tender 
processing fee and EMD in physical form*  14-02-2023, 02:00 PM 

6. Time and date of opening of online bids  14-02-2023, 02:30 PM 

 7. 
Venue for opening of online bids and 
Submission of tender processing fee and 
EMD  

Same as 2 (3) 



 

 
 

HITES/PCD/MP/Rad-Onco/22-23 dated 20-01-2023                      Page 4 of 117 

 
* Bidders have to submit Original Bank Instruments for processing fee and EMD or proof of EMD 

exemption as per GIT clause 19.2 (if applicable) within the above mentioned date and time.  
 
SPECIFIC Instructions for e-Tender Participation:- 
 

3. Interested bidders are advised to download the complete Tender Enquiry document from the 
websites www.hllhites.com or www.eprocure.gov.in/cppp for complete details 

4. Bidders shall ensure that their tender(s), complete in all respects, are submitted online through 
CPPP website: https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app only. 

5. The Bidder shall download the Bidding Document directly from the designated websites and shall not 
tamper/modify it including downloaded Price Bid template in any manner. In case if the same is found 
to be tempered/modified in any manner, Tender/Bid will be summarily rejected and EMD would be 
forfeited. 

6. Bidders are advised to follow the instructions, for registering and online submission of their bid(s), as 
provided in the CPPP website and are requested to read them carefully before proceeding for 
bidding. 

7. Bidders should be in possession of valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of class III for online 
submission of bids. Prior to bidding, DSC need to be registered on the website mentioned above. 

8. The tenderers shall submit Tender Processing Fee and EMD in physical form at the scheduled time 
and venue. 

9. Tenderer may download the tender enquiry documents from the web site www.hllhites.com or  
www.eprocure.gov.in/cppp .  

10. The bidders shall submit the required Tender Processing Fee (in form of Demand Draft or Banker’s 
Cheque) and EMD (as per GIT clause no. 19.3) in physical form in favour of ‘HLL Infra Tech Services 
Limited’ at the scheduled time and venue. Tender processing Fee is required from all the bidders 
irrespective of their registration with NSIC or any other Govt. Organisation. 

11. All the tender related documents to be scanned in .pdf format with lower resolution and 100% 
readability and submitted online. The bidders shall not submit any other documents in physical form 
other than the documents mentioned at point no 9 above. 

12. Prospective bidders may send their queries 02 (two) days before the pre-bid meeting so that they 
can be studied and addressed during pre-bid meeting. Query can also be raised during pre-bid 
meeting. No queries/ representations will be entertained after pre-bid meeting 

13. All prospective tenderers may attend the Pre Tender meeting. The venue, date and time indicated 
above. 

14. Bidders shall ensure that their bids complete in all respects, are submitted online through CPPP e-
portal (https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app) ONLY. No DEVIATION is acceptable. 

15. Bidders may simulate bid submission (technical & financial) at least one week in advance of the bid 
submission deadline. No clarifications/troubleshooting regarding any problems being faced during 
online bid submission shall be entertained in the last week of bid submission 
 
IMPORTANT NOTE:- 
Tender Processing Fee and EMD (as applicable) should be deposited within the scheduled 
date & time in the Tender Box located at: 
 
HLL Infra Tech Services Limited,  
Procurement and Consultancy Division,  
B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh 
 

 
CEO 
HLL Infra Tech Services Limited 

 

 


